



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 6/2026 & CM APPL. 3957/2026

DELHI TRANSCO LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.

versus

VAKIL CHAND AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 20787/2026

1. This application has been filed on behalf of petitioner seeking stay of proceedings in suit bearing no. ***Civ. DJ/897/2019***.
2. Counsel for the petitioner/Corporation states that the present suit for declaration of title and permanent injunction is the second set of proceedings initiated by respondent. Previously, proceedings had been initiated wherein orders have already been passed, as detailed in this application.
3. List this application on 20th April, date already fixed, in the '*Supplementary List*'.
4. In the meantime, MACT shall defer the matter to a next date of hearing scheduled before it, to any date after 20th April 2026.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 7, 2026/sm/tk